Y POLICE!	
Eiret In	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
4 334	10 1 12: Par la Da Catalla Vacana Catalla Felas Data Malas
	Sub-Divn Reghand par PS Soutablik Year 2012 FIR No. 58/22 Date 09/09
2-1) Act	I.P.S. Sections 280 ii) Act Sections
OT AND POLY	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections
3, a) General Diary Re	eference: Entry No. Time 10.05 hrs.  Offence: Day Idontified on Date 122 at 08.00 hrs. Time
b) Occurrence of C	Offence: Day Idontified on 05/05/22 at 08.00 his Time
<ul><li>c) Information receive</li></ul>	ved Date09109122TimeG.D. Noat the P.S.
	Written/Orat watten
5. Place of Occurrence	e: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.K. one) 1cm went from P.S.
b) Addressl	Laboratory room of Medical Unit, STPS, PS-Sautaldih, Dist-Porula, Beat No. STPS colony, Anchel-Deali
	Beat No STPS colony, Anchel - Deali
<ul><li>c) In case outside lim</li></ul>	nit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Inform	
a) Name	Sti Alox Kr. Ghosh
b) Father's / Husba	and's NameNot_voted
	irth
	Manager, STPS, WBPDCL , P-S- Santaldit, Dixt - Purulis.
7. Details of known/susp	pected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate she	
	Unknown miscreants.
9. Particulars of properti	ies stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Cash of Ro 15,820
10. Total value of prope	( K) tifteen thousand Eight hundred and twenty only).
11. Inquest report/U.D.	rties.stolen/involved Noted above
<ul><li>11. Inquest report/U.D.</li><li>12. FIR Contents : (Attac</li></ul>	
<ul><li>11. Inquest report/U.D.</li><li>12. FIR Contents : (Attac</li></ul>	Case No., if any:
11. Inquest report/U.D. 12. FIR Contents : (Attac	Case No., if any:
11. Inquest report/U.D. 12. FIR Contents : (Attac	crties.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attac	critics.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attac	ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treate as FIR is attached horrowith.  Topon Toward  103/09/12  the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 280 1PC
12. FIR Contents : (Attac	critics.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attac	chies.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attaction taken : Since in the contents in	chies.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attaction taken : Since in the contents in	chese stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attaction taken : Since in the contents in	chies.stolen/involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attaction taken : Since in the contents in	case No., if any:  Case No., if any:  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treated on Fik in attached herewith.  Topon Targot and the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
12. FIR Contents : (Attaction taken : Since in the case and investigation/transferred	case No., if any:  Case No., if any:  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treated on Fik in attached herewith.  Topon Targot and the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
12. FIR Contents : (Attact	case No., if any:  Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treated on FSR is attached herewith.  Topon Towns  agiostra  the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.  280 2PC  Ind took up the investigation/directed. St. Subrata Salhu, Santallin RS. to take up the to P.S.  On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Inspector-in-Charge
13. Action taken: Since an investigation/transferred Complainant/informant, action	Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treate an FIR is attached herewith.  Topon Texasor  1
13. Action taken: Since registered the case an investigation/transferred Complainant/informant, ac	Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treate.  An FIR is attached herewith.  Tapon Tessar  By 100 122  The above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.  Tapon Tessar  By 100 122  By 100 122  To take up the to P.S.  On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Inspector-in-Charge  Santaldih P.S. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name.  TAYAN TEMARY
13. Action taken: Since registered the case an investigation/transferred Complainant/informant, ac	Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treate.  An FIR is attached herewith.  Tapon terrain  as 100 120  The above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.  Tapon terrain  as 100 120  Tapon terrain  as 100 120
13. Action taken: Since registered the case an investigation/transferred Complainant/informant, actions and signature / Thumb impressions and signature / Thumb impressions are signature.	Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treate as FIR is attached herewith.  Topon Tarret  Og 10972  180 IFC  Inspector-in-Charge  Santaldih P.S. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name  TAPAN TEMARY  Session of the Officer. Soundallin FS.  Rank.  Ch off Police Station of the Soundallin FS.  Rank.  Ch off Police Station with FS.
13. Action taken: Since an investigation/transferred Complainant/informant, action	Case No., if any:  Ch separate sheet, if required)  The original written complaint of the complainant which has been treated an FIR is attached herewith.  Tapon Texason as 100 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120



## THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

## Santaldih Thermal Power Station

PO: Santaldih T. P., Dist. - Purulia, West Bengal - 723 146
• GM-(03251) 260 227 / 250 • FAX - 260 217 • PBX : 260 197
• E-mail: gmstps@wbpdcl.co.in • Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in

Memo No. - STPS/ GM/2670

Dated: 09/09/2022

To, The Inspector-in-Charge, Santaldih Police Station, Santaldih, Purulia-723145.

Sub: Incident of theft occurred at Medical Unit of STPS.

Sir,

This is to inform that, an incident of theft has occurred at Medical Unit of STPS which was identified on today (09.09.2022) at about 08.00 A.M. The incident was first noticed by Sri Subrata Mukherjee, S/o. Late Anil Kumar Mukherjee of Post & Vill.- Boral, Majher Para, P.S.-Narendrapur, Dist.-South 24 Parganas being an employee of STPS, WBPDCL having EMP No.- 1931 and presently posted at Medical Unit, STPS in the capacity of "Laboratory Technician", while he was entering into the Laboratory Room of Medical Unit, STPS.

In this connection, a report in writing has been submitted by the Medical Superintendent of Medical Unit of STPS to the undersigned and the same is enclosed.

Though the incident was reported to Santaldih Police Station over telephone, yet the formal complaint is hereby lodged by the undersigned. This may be treated as FIR.

Enclo: As stated above

Yours faithfully.

(Alok Kr. Ghosh)

General Manager

Received on oglogish at 10.05 hm and started Soutablish P.S we no - 58/22 Marted Soutablish P.S we no

soutablish いのかりと ののつうと Inspector-in-Charge Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Registered & Corporate Office:

Corporate Identity No.: U40104WB1985SGC039154

'Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban', Plot No. 3/C, LA Block, Sector III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106

• Phone: (033) 2339-3200 / 3300 • Fax: (033) 2339-3186 / 2339 - 3286 / 2339-3197



## The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

## Santaldih Thermal Power Station

P.O. Santaldih Thermal Plant, Dist. Purulia (W.B.) Pin - 723 146
Telephone: STD Code: 03251,GM-260227; DGM(M&C):260114; DGM(F&A):260226;GM Fax No.: 260217

09.09.2022.

To
The General Manger,
Santaldih Thermal Power Station
Santaldih, Purulia-723146

Office of the General Manager STPS WBPOCL
Received No 615.99 Date 09/09/22

OFFICE OF THE MED. SUPDT STPS. MEDICAL UNIT WBPDCI PEF NO....485...... DATE 09.09.2022

Sub.: Intimation of theft occurred at Medical Unit of STPS.

Sir,

Today (09.09.2022) at about 08:00 A.M. Sri Subrata Mukherjee, Late Anil Kumar Mukherjee of Post & Village –Boral, Majher Para, P.S. Narendrapur, Dist – South 24 Parganas, EMP No. 1931, the Laboratory Technician, while entering into the Laboratory Room at the Medical Unit of STPS Township, P.S. – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia, observed that the room is locked from inside. The situation was quite uncommon. Immediately Sri Mukherjee called other staff / personnel available at the Medical Unit at that time. Immediately Sri Mukherjee also called Sri Dipankar Mondal, Ex-Unarmed Security Personnel engaged by M/s Espy Protection Pvt. Ltd. Sri Dipankar Mondal, Ex-Unarmed Security Personnel push the door and also found that the door is locked from inside. Finding no alternative, Sri Mondal went to the backside of the Laboratory Room and found that the window of the Laboratory Room is broken.

Sri Dipankar Mondal, Ex-Unarmed Security Personnel requested one support staff engaged at STPS Medical Unit namely Sri Sambhu Mahali, Son of Lt. Sakari Mahali to enter into the Laboratory Room through the broken window and open the lock of the Laboratory Room. Sri Mahali accordingly entered into the Laboratory Room from backside of the Laboratory Room through the broken window and opened the door lock. After that, Sri Subrata Mukherjee, Sri Dipankar Mondal, Ex-Unarmed Security Personnel and other staffs who were present at that time entered into the Laboratory Room and found that one Almirah is broken. Sri Subrata Mukherjee confirmed that some of the staffs of Medical Unit used to run some employee benefits fund at Medical Unit, STPS and the contribution collected from the members has been kept by him into the particular Almirah as the acting custodian, which has been found broken. On verification, he found that an amount of Rs 15,820 /- was stolen away from the broken almirah by unknown miscreants. Later on, the above fact has been reported to the undersigned verbally.

Accordingly, undersigned informed the same over phone immediately and submitting this statement subsequently for further needful.

Thanking you,

2 th the boundary of the state of the state

Office Of The DGM (HR&A)
STPS WBPDCL ()
09-09-2022

Reca No. STP / 52/3

Yours faithfully,

Oalo9/2022

(Sudipta Sarkar)

Medical Superintendent,

STPS, WBPDCL